GITANJALI

GG/GGL/S/2017/285

November 01, 2017

To,

The Listing Department BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza Bandra – Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sir,

Sub : Newspaper advertisement for completion of dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice.

Ref : 1. BSE Scrip Code: 532715 2. NSE Scrip Symbol: GITANJALI

Apropos the subject matter and references quoted above, please find enclosed herewith the copies of newspaper advertisement for completion of dispatch of Postal Ballot notice published in the Newspapers viz "Business Standard" (English) and "Navshakti" (Marathi) on November 01, 2017.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Gitanjali Gems Limited

(Pankhuki Warange) Company Secretary

Business Standard MUMBAI | WEDNESDAY, 1 NOVEMBER 2017

GITANJALI **Gitanjali Gems Limited**

CIN: L36911MH1986PLC040689

Regd. Office: A-1, 7th Floor, Laxmi Tower, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051 Tel.: 022-403 54 600/601, Fax: 022-40 10 2005

Email ID: investors@gitanjaligroup.com, Website: www.gitanjaligroup.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, members of the Company are hereby informed that a Postal Ballot Notice together with Postal Ballot Form (collectively "Postal Ballot Papers") seeking members consent on the resolution set out in the said Postal Ballot Notice has been dispatched to them. The Company has completed dispatch of the Postal Ballot Papers on October 31, 2017.

The Company is pleased to provide e-voting facility to all its members, to enable them to cast their votes electronically (e-voting) on the resolutions set out in the said Postal Ballot Notice and has engaged the services of Karvy Computershare Private Limited ('Karvy') as the agency to provide e-voting facility.

Detailed instructions and information relating to voting including e-voting, are set out in the Postal Ballot Papers dispatched to the members.

Facility to exercise vote(s) by means of Postal Ballot including through e-voting, will be available during the following period:

Commencement of voting : From 9.00 a.m (IST) on Wednesday, November 01, 2017

: Up to 5.00 p.m (IST) on Thursday, November 30, 2017 End of voting

Voting through physical ballot or e-voting will not be allowed beyond 5.00 P.M (IST) on November 30, 2017. Any postal ballot form received from the member thereafter will not be valid and treated as if reply from the member has not been received and e-voting module shall be disabled by karvy for voting thereafter.

Members who have not received the Postal Ballot Papers or wish to vote through physical Postal Ballot, may download the Postal Ballot Form from web link https://evoting.karvy.com or from the 'Investor Relations' section on the Company's website: www.gitanjaligroup.com where the Postal Ballot Papers are displayed or can seek duplicate Postal Ballot Form from karvy.

Members are requested to note the following contact details for addressing their queries/grievances connected with the voting by means of Postal Ballot including through e-voting:

Ms. Pankhuri Warange, Company Secretary of the Company by writing at Gitanjali Gems Limited A-1, 7th Floor, Laxmi Tower, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051 (Registered Office) or through telephone at 022-4035 4600/601 or through email at investors@gitanajligroup.com. Further in case of any queries/grievances on e-voting members may refer to the 'Frequently Asked Questions' (FAQ) and 'e-voting user manual' available in the downloads section of Karvy's e-voting website https://evoting.karvy.com or contact Ms. Pankhuri Warange, Company secretary at registered office of the Company

The results of Postal Ballot and e-voting will be announced on Friday, December 01, 2017 at the registered office of the Company at A-1, 7th Floor, Laxmi Tower, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051 and the resolution will be taken as passed effectively on the last date of receipt of duly completed postal ballot forms/e-voting i.e. November 30, 2017. Subsequently results will be published in at least one English and one Marathi newspaper circulating in Mumbai. The results of the Postal Ballot will also be displayed at www.gitanjaligroup.com

By Order of the Board of Director For Gitanjali Gems Limited

Place: Mumbai Date: October 31, 2017 (Pankhuri Warange) **Company Secretary**

नांकः २६.९ काणः मुंबई मुंबई, बुधवारं, १ नोव्हेंबर २०१७	
मानः नुबह् मुबह, बुधवार, ४ नाव्हबर २०१७	कारी, पार्ले (प.) श
GITANJALI	
Gitanjali Gems Limited	
सीआवएन: 136911MH1986DL 0010000	
नादणाकृत कायालयः ए-1, 7 वा मजला, लक्ष्मी टॉवर, बांटा कर्वा चॉन केन कर (20)	00051
दूर. क्र.: 022-40354600-601, फॅक्स: 022-40102005 इमेल: investors@gitanjaligroup.com संकेतस्थळ: www.gitanjaligroup.co	om
सूचना	1. 22 5.0
कंपनी कायदा, 2013 च्या कलम 110 सह कंपन्या (व्यवस्थापन आणि प्रशासन) नियम, 2014 च्या अनुपंगान सवस्यांना याद्वारे कळविण्यात येसे की, टपाल नतवान सन्तरेन किरेजन	internet
मतदानपत्रिकांसह टपाल मतदान सूचना (एकत्रपणे टपाल मतदान प्रपत्र) त्यांना पाठवण्यात आली आहे. कंप मतदानपत्रिका पाठवण्याची प्रक्रिया ३१ ऑक्टोबर २०१७ रोजी पूर्ण केली आहे.	ताठी टपाल मीने टपाल
कंपनीला सदर टपाल मतदान सूचनेत दिलेल्या ठरावावर इलेक्ट्रॉनिक (ई-मतदान) पद्धतीने त्यांची मते सोपे व्ह कंपनीच्या सर्व सदस्यांना ई-मतदान सुविधा पुरविण्यास आनंद होत आहे आणि त्यासाठी त्यांनी ई-मतद पुरविण्यासाठी प्रतिनिधी म्हणून कार्वी कॉम्प्युटरशेअऱ प्रायकेट लिमिटेड (कार्वी) यांच्या सेवा घेतलग आहेल	ान सुविधा
ई-मतदानासह मतदानासंबंधीच्या तपशीलवार सूचना आणि माहिती असलेल्या टपाल मतदानपत्रिका (पोस्टल बॅल सदस्यांना पाठवल्या आहेत.	गेट पेपर्स)
ई- मतवानासह मतवानासंबंधीच्या तपशीलवार लूबना आणि माहिती खालील कालावधीत उपलब्ध राहीलः	
मतदान प्रारंभ : बुधवार, 1 नोव्हेंबर 2017 रोजी सकाळी 9.00 (भा. प्र. वेळ)	NO ATA A
मतदान समाती : गुरुवार, 30 नोव्हेंबर 2017 संध्या. 5.00 पर्यंत (भा. प्र. वळ)	ist Maur
दि. 30 नोवरेंबर 2017 जोजी जंगार -	D ATT
दि. 30 नोव्हेंबर 2017 रोजी संध्या. 5 वाजल्यानंतर (भा.प्र. वेळ) भौतिक मतवानपत्रिका किंवा ई-मतवानाहारे करता येणार नाही. त्या वेळेनंतर सदस्यांकडून भिळालेल्या कोणत्याही टपाल मतवानपत्रिका सदर सदस्याकडून उत्त नाही महणून वैध ठरणार नाहीत आणि त्यावेळेनंतर कार्वीकडून मतवान करण्यास ई-मतवान मोड्यूल निकामी केले जा	र मिळाले
ज्या सदस्याना टपाल मतदानपत्रिका मिळालेल्या उपनि ज्यांत हो ।	
किंवा कंपनीच्या WWW.gitanjaligroup.com या संकेतस्थळावर 'इन्व्रेस्टर रिलेशन्स' या विभागत जिथ मतवानपत्रिका (पोस्टल बॅलट पेपस) असे प्रवर्शित केले आहे तेथून डाऊन लोड कराव्यात किंवा कार्वीकडून ते डु टपाल मतवानपत्रिका मागवू शकतील.	थे टपाल प्लिकेट
कंपनीच्या सदस्यांना विनंती आहे की त्यांनी ई-मतवानाहारे करावयाच्या वा केलेल्या टपाल मतवानपत्रिकाहारे करावया केलेल्या मतवानासंबंधीच्या त्यांच्या चौकशी वा तकारी देण्यासाठी खालील संपर्क तपशीलाची नोंव करावी:	and the second sec
सी. पंखरी वारंगे, कंपनी सचिव गांवा गीवरांव ही रोज २०००	
investors@gitanailigroup.com m the investors@gitana	र किंवा
वा तकारी असल्यास सत्वानी जारी के भिरत गर्भ	गैकशी
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयात कंपनी सचिव, सौ. पंखुरी वारंगे यांना संपर्क करावा.	नीच्या
टपाल मतदानपत्रिका आणि ई-मतदानाचे निकाल शुक्रवार, 1 डिसेंबर 2017 रोजी कंपनीच्या ए-1, 7 वा मजला. 1 टॉवर, बांद्रा कर्ता कॉप्टनेक्स, यांच, (गर)	लक्ष्मी
ठराव पारित केला जार्डल, त्यानंतर लोगान जार जिल्ला महणजा दि. 30 नोव्हेंबर 2017 रोजी परिणामकार	कपणे
दैनिकात प्रसिद्ध केले जातील. टपाल मतदानाचे निकाल कंपनीच्या www.gitanjaligroup.com संकेतस्थळावरदेखील प्रसिद्ध केले जातील.	ाराठी । या
संचालक मंडळाच्या आदे	शाने
विकाणः मुंबई	रिता
दिनांकः ऑक्टोबर ३१, २०१७ (पंखुरी वा	110

-)